Printed on: 5/13/25 - 11:00AM

1,000.00

Alcohol Violations

Violation Occurred between 4/1/25 - 4/30/25

- All Status -

		- All Status -	
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Adams DL0133034 EX25001542 Entered	DAGCO OIL, LLC DBA. All-American #10 102 W Washington Street Monroe IN 46772	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/24/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
04/24/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Adams DL0101366 EX25001548 Entered	DPL INC DBA. DECATUR PACKAGE LIQUORS 122 NORTH 13TH STREET Decatur IN 46733	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/24/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
04/24/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
04/24/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Allen RR0212211 EX25001218 Entered	CHEVVY'S, INC. DBA. CHEVVY'S 3740 W. JEFFERSON BLVD. Fort Wayne IN 46804	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/10/2025	7.1.5.3.4	Bottles and Containers (refilling prohibited)	750.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Benton RR0440813 EX24004610 Entered	S & T Holding, LLC DBA. Outsiders Saloon 5929 N. 500 W. Earl Park IN 47942	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/07/2025	7.1.5.6.4	Falsification of Records (for permit application)	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Decatur DL1631484 EX25001423 Entered	C & H Liquors, Inc. DBA. Party Shoppe 407 West Main Street Greensburg IN 47240	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/14/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
04/14/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	1,000.00

Furnishing Alcohol to minor

7.1.5.7.8

04/14/2025

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	Decatur DL1629016 EX25001422	Dolgencorp LLC DBA. DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #12787 502 N SR 3	
STATUS:	Entered	Westport IN 47283-	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/14/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
04/14/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Delaware RR1841024 EX25001347 Entered	LACASA RESTAURANT AND BAR INC DBA. LACASA RESTAURANT AND BAR 1529 W UNIVERSITY AVENUE Muncie IN 47303	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/11/2025	7.1.3.1.3	Expired Business Permit	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Elkhart RR2000853 EX25001482 Entered	Barnes & Barnes Inc DBA. SICILIANO'S 409 HARRISON ST Elkhart IN 46516-	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/21/2025 04/21/2025 04/21/2025	7.1.5.10.23 7.1.5.6.3 7.1.5.7.10(A)	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance) Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses) Minors in Tavern Prohibited	250.00
04/21/2025 04/21/2025 04/21/2025	7.1.5.7.16(A) 7.1.5.7.8 905.1.12.1.2	Furnishing Alcohol to minor Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Franklin DL2427715 EX25001434 Entered	KTS Petro Inc DBA. KTS FOOD MART 1104 N ST RD 229 Batesville IN 47006-	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/15/2025 04/15/2025	7.1.5.10.23 7.1.5.7.8	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance) Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hamilton RR2935146 EX25001441 Entered	Adel Gyros LLC DBA. ADEL GYROS 10450 N College Avenue Suite 100 Indianapolis IN 46280	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/16/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COLINITY	Hamilton	PPO de muito O	
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hamilton RR2940912 EX25001469 Entered	BBQology LLC DBA. BBQology 225 N Walnut Street Atlanta IN 46031	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/18/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
04/18/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hamilton RR2932109 EX25001510 Entered	CHATHAM HILLS, LLP DBA. THE CLUB AT CHATHAM HILLS 1100 CHATHAM HILLS BOULEVARD Westfield IN 46074	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/23/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hamilton RR2935489 EX25001340 Entered	Flix Brewhouse Indiana LLC DBA. FLIX BREWHOUSE 2206 E 116TH ST Carmel IN 46032	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/09/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
04/09/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hamilton RR2941102 EX25001509 Entered	Harding Restaurant Group Inc. DBA. The Local Eatery & Pub 14655 Gray Road Westfield IN 46062-	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/23/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #:	Hamilton	Lakeside Shops Permit Holder LLC	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	RR2935058 EX25001342 Entered	DBA. Flight Burger 650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001342	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032	Amount
COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25001342 Entered	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100	Amount 1,000.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	EX25001342 Entered	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/09/2025	EX25001342 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/09/2025	EX25001342 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/09/2025 04/09/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	EX25001342 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 905.1.29.7 Hamilton RR2940736 EX25001470	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor Floor Plan Alterations Northbrook Brewing, LLC DBA. Northbrook Brewing 119 West Main Street, Suite 100 Arcadia IN 46030	1,000.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/09/2025 04/09/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25001342 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 905.1.29.7 Hamilton RR2940736 EX25001470 Entered	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor Floor Plan Alterations Northbrook Brewing, LLC DBA. Northbrook Brewing 119 West Main Street, Suite 100	1,000.00 1,000.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/09/2025 04/09/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	EX25001342 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 905.1.29.7 Hamilton RR2940736 EX25001470 Entered Code	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor Floor Plan Alterations Northbrook Brewing, LLC DBA. Northbrook Brewing 119 West Main Street, Suite 100 Arcadia IN 46030 Description	1,000.00 1,000.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/09/2025 04/09/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/18/2025	EX25001342 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 905.1.29.7 Hamilton RR2940736 EX25001470 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A)	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor Floor Plan Alterations Northbrook Brewing, LLC DBA. Northbrook Brewing 119 West Main Street, Suite 100 Arcadia IN 46030 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited	1,000.00 1,000.00 Amount
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/09/2025 04/09/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/18/2025	EX25001342 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 905.1.29.7 Hamilton RR2940736 EX25001470 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A)	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor Floor Plan Alterations Northbrook Brewing, LLC DBA. Northbrook Brewing 119 West Main Street, Suite 100 Arcadia IN 46030 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited	1,000.00 1,000.00 Amount
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/09/2025 04/09/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/18/2025 04/18/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: COMPLAINT #: COMPLAINT #: COMPLAINT #:	EX25001342 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 905.1.29.7 Hamilton RR2940736 EX25001470 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A) 7.1.5.7.8 Hamilton RR2940812 EX25001279	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor Floor Plan Alterations Northbrook Brewing, LLC DBA. Northbrook Brewing 119 West Main Street, Suite 100 Arcadia IN 46030 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited Furnishing Alcohol to minor Quesos, LLC DBA. QUESO MEXICAN RESTAURANT 14741 HAZEL DELL CROSSING, SUITE 100 Noblesville IN 46062	1,000.00 1,000.00 Amount
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/09/2025 04/09/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/18/2025 04/18/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25001342 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 905.1.29.7 Hamilton RR2940736 EX25001470 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A) 7.1.5.7.8 Hamilton RR2940812 EX25001279 Entered	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor Floor Plan Alterations Northbrook Brewing, LLC DBA. Northbrook Brewing 119 West Main Street, Suite 100 Arcadia IN 46030 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited Furnishing Alcohol to minor Quesos, LLC DBA. QUESO MEXICAN RESTAURANT 14741 HAZEL DELL CROSSING, SUITE 100	1,000.00 1,000.00 Amount 1,000.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/09/2025 04/09/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/18/2025 04/18/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	EX25001342 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 905.1.29.7 Hamilton RR2940736 EX25001470 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A) 7.1.5.7.8 Hamilton RR2940812 EX25001279 Entered Code Code Code	650 W Carmel Drive Suite 100 Carmel IN 46032 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor Floor Plan Alterations Northbrook Brewing, LLC DBA. Northbrook Brewing 119 West Main Street, Suite 100 Arcadia IN 46030 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited Furnishing Alcohol to minor Quesos, LLC DBA. QUESO MEXICAN RESTAURANT 14741 HAZEL DELL CROSSING, SUITE 100 Noblesville IN 46062 Description	1,000.00 1,000.00 Amount 1,000.00

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hamilton RR2921369 EX25001341 Entered	RHINO PARTNERS RESTAURANT INC DBA. MELLOW MUSHROOM PIZZA BAKERS 2340 E 116TH ST Carmel IN 46032	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/09/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hamilton DL2921163 EX25001343 Entered	THE FRESH MARKET INC DBA. THE FRESH MARKET 2490 E 146TH ST (COOL CREEK COMMONS) Carmel IN 46033	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/09/2025 04/09/2025	7.1.5.10.23 7.1.5.7.8	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance) Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hamilton MM2930860 EX25001471 Entered	Urban Vines LLC DBA. Urban Vines 303 E. 161st Street Westfield IN 46074	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/18/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY:	I I a wall to w	Mill by discourse the North Management LLO	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hamilton RH2929990 EX25001440 Entered	WHI Indianapolis North Management LLC DBA. RENAISSANCE HOTEL 11925 N MERIDIAN ST Carmel IN 46032	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	RH2929990 EX25001440	DBA. RENAISSANCE HOTEL 11925 N MERIDIAN ST	Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	RH2929990 EX25001440 Entered	DBA. RENAISSANCE HOTEL 11925 N MERIDIAN ST Carmel IN 46032	Amount 1,000.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/16/2025	RH2929990 EX25001440 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A)	DBA. RENAISSANCE HOTEL 11925 N MERIDIAN ST Carmel IN 46032 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited	1 333 5 533 5
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/16/2025 04/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	RH2929990 EX25001440 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A) 7.1.5.7.8 Hamilton RH2930174 EX25001282	DBA. RENAISSANCE HOTEL 11925 N MERIDIAN ST Carmel IN 46032 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited Furnishing Alcohol to minor WITNESS CARMEL, LLC DBA. HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON 12845 OLD MERIDIAN STREET	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/16/2025 04/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	RH2929990 EX25001440 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A) 7.1.5.7.8 Hamilton RH2930174 EX25001282 Entered	DBA. RENAISSANCE HOTEL 11925 N MERIDIAN ST Carmel IN 46032 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited Furnishing Alcohol to minor WITNESS CARMEL, LLC DBA. HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON 12845 OLD MERIDIAN STREET Carmel IN 46032	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/16/2025 04/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/04/2025 04/04/2025	RH2929990 EX25001440 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A) 7.1.5.7.8 Hamilton RH2930174 EX25001282 Entered Code 7.1.5.6.3 7.1.5.7.8	DBA. RENAISSANCE HOTEL 11925 N MERIDIAN ST Carmel IN 46032 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited Furnishing Alcohol to minor WITNESS CARMEL, LLC DBA. HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON 12845 OLD MERIDIAN STREET Carmel IN 46032 Description Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses) Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00 Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/16/2025 04/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/04/2025	RH2929990 EX25001440 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A) 7.1.5.7.8 Hamilton RH2930174 EX25001282 Entered Code 7.1.5.6.3	DBA. RENAISSANCE HOTEL 11925 N MERIDIAN ST Carmel IN 46032 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited Furnishing Alcohol to minor WITNESS CARMEL, LLC DBA. HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON 12845 OLD MERIDIAN STREET Carmel IN 46032 Description Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	1,000.00 Amount 250.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/16/2025 04/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/04/2025 04/04/2025	RH2929990 EX25001440 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A) 7.1.5.7.8 Hamilton RH2930174 EX25001282 Entered Code 7.1.5.6.3 7.1.5.7.8	DBA. RENAISSANCE HOTEL 11925 N MERIDIAN ST Carmel IN 46032 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited Furnishing Alcohol to minor WITNESS CARMEL, LLC DBA. HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON 12845 OLD MERIDIAN STREET Carmel IN 46032 Description Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses) Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00 Amount 250.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/16/2025 04/16/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/04/2025 04/04/2025 04/04/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: COMPLAINT #:	RH2929990 EX25001440 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(A) 7.1.5.7.8 Hamilton RH2930174 EX25001282 Entered Code 7.1.5.6.3 7.1.5.7.8 905.1.12.1.2 Hamilton RR2934745 EX25001338	DBA. RENAISSANCE HOTEL 11925 N MERIDIAN ST Carmel IN 46032 Description Minors in Tavern Prohibited Furnishing Alcohol to minor WITNESS CARMEL, LLC DBA. HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON 12845 OLD MERIDIAN STREET Carmel IN 46032 Description Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses) Furnishing Alcohol to minor Employee Permits (exam and display by employer) WOLFIES GRILL-CARMEL LLC DBA. WOLFIES GRILL 1168 KEYSTONE WAY	1,000.00 Amount 250.00

1,000.00

Furnishing Alcohol to minor

7.1.5.7.8

04/09/2025

COUNTY:	Hamilton	ZEN RAMEN SUSHI INC	
PERMIT #:	RR2937627	DBA. ZEN RAMEN AND SUSHI	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25001281 Entered	14741 HAZEL DELL CROSSING, SUITE 500 Noblesville IN 46062	
			American
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/04/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
04/04/2025	7.1.5.7.8 905.1.12.1.2	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
04/04/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	
00111171			
COUNTY: PERMIT #:	Hancock DL3032829	ITN INC. DBA. Strough's Super Market	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001355	624 N Madison Street	
STATUS:	Entered	Fortville IN 46040	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/10/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
04/10/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
	<u> </u>		.,300.00
COUNTY:	Hancock	KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP I	
PERMIT #:	DL3021778	DBA. KROGER J-952	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001376	1571 N STATE ST	
STATUS:	Entered	Greenfield IN 46140-	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/10/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
04/10/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY:	Hendricks	APPLE INDIANA I LLC	
PERMIT #:	RR3218993	DBA. APPLEBEE'S NEIGHBOR GRILL & BAR	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25001490	2 WHITTINGTON DR. Brownsburg IN 46112	
	Entered	•	
Violation Date	Code 7.1.5.7.10(P)	Description	Amount
04/18/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
04/18/2025	0.1.0.1.1	FUIDISDIDO AICODOLIO MIDOL	
		T difficility / Noother to filmor	1,000.00
COLINITY			1,000.00
COUNTY:	Hendricks	MD Midwest, LLC	1,000.00
PERMIT #:	Hendricks RR3233214	MD Midwest, LLC DBA. Metro Diner	1,000.00
	Hendricks	MD Midwest, LLC	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	Hendricks RR3233214 EX25001483	MD Midwest, LLC DBA. Metro Diner 302 Dan Jones Road, Suite 195	Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hendricks RR3233214 EX25001483 Entered	MD Midwest, LLC DBA. Metro Diner 302 Dan Jones Road, Suite 195 Plainfield IN 46168	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	Hendricks RR3233214 EX25001483 Entered	MD Midwest, LLC DBA. Metro Diner 302 Dan Jones Road, Suite 195 Plainfield IN 46168 Description	Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/17/2025 COUNTY:	Hendricks RR3233214 EX25001483 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 Hendricks	MD Midwest, LLC DBA. Metro Diner 302 Dan Jones Road, Suite 195 Plainfield IN 46168 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor RICKER OIL COMPANY, INC.	Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/17/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #:	Hendricks RR3233214 EX25001483 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 Hendricks DL3218883	MD Midwest, LLC DBA. Metro Diner 302 Dan Jones Road, Suite 195 Plainfield IN 46168 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor RICKER OIL COMPANY, INC. DBA. GETGO #7537	Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/17/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	Hendricks RR3233214 EX25001483 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 Hendricks DL3218883 EX25001277	MD Midwest, LLC DBA. Metro Diner 302 Dan Jones Road, Suite 195 Plainfield IN 46168 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor RICKER OIL COMPANY, INC. DBA. GETGO #7537 2068 E HADLEY	Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/17/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hendricks RR3233214 EX25001483 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 Hendricks DL3218883 EX25001277 Entered	MD Midwest, LLC DBA. Metro Diner 302 Dan Jones Road, Suite 195 Plainfield IN 46168 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor RICKER OIL COMPANY, INC. DBA. GETGO #7537 2068 E HADLEY Plainfield IN 46168	Amount 1,000.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/17/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	Hendricks RR3233214 EX25001483 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 Hendricks DL3218883 EX25001277 Entered Code	MD Midwest, LLC DBA. Metro Diner 302 Dan Jones Road, Suite 195 Plainfield IN 46168 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor RICKER OIL COMPANY, INC. DBA. GETGO #7537 2068 E HADLEY Plainfield IN 46168 Description	Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/17/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hendricks RR3233214 EX25001483 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.8 Hendricks DL3218883 EX25001277 Entered	MD Midwest, LLC DBA. Metro Diner 302 Dan Jones Road, Suite 195 Plainfield IN 46168 Description Furnishing Alcohol to minor RICKER OIL COMPANY, INC. DBA. GETGO #7537 2068 E HADLEY Plainfield IN 46168	Amount 1,000.00

OOLINTY/			
COUNTY:	Howard	MISTY'S PALACE LLC	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	RR3439494	DBA. THE COUNTRY PALACE 2011 N. MARKET ST.	
STATUS:	EX25001086 Entered	Kokomo IN 46901	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/12/2025	905.1.10.1	Containers (removal after closing hours)	750.00
04/12/2025	905.1.10.2	Time for Consumption of AB after retail closing	750.00
COUNTY:	Jefferson	Bob Evans Restaurants, LLC	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	RR3937218 EX25001526	DBA. Bob Evans Restaurant #2040 519 East Clifty Dr	
STATUS:	Entered	Madison IN 47250	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/24/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
04/24/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
04/24/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	1,000.00
04/24/2020	000.11.12.11.2	Employee : emile (exam and display by employer)	
COUNTY:	Lake	American Legion Post 261	
PERMIT #:	RC4500024	DBA. American Legion Post 261	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001513	13050 Washington St	
STATUS:	Entered	Cedar Lake IN 46303	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/23/2025	905.1.13.3	Nonmembers-Clubs (sale to)	250.00
COUNTY:	Lake	BRINKER RESTAURANT CORPORATION	
PERMIT #:	RR4535762	DBA. CHILI'S GRILL & BAR	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25001473 Entered	893 JOLIET ST Dyer IN 46311	
		•	A
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/16/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	1 000 00
04/16/2025	7.1.5.7.0	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY:	Lake	LAKE STATION LIQUORS INC	
PERMIT #:	DL4530112	DBA. DEKALB STREET LIQUORS	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001276	707 CENTRAL AVE	
STATUS:	Entered	Lake Station IN 46405	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/12/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
04/12/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	250.00
COUNTY:	Lake	TAJ LIQUORS INC	
PERMIT #:	DL4531448	DBA. BRIAR EAST LIQUORS	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001236	3217-19 169TH ST Hammond IN 46323	
STATUS:	Entered		
Violation Date	Code	Description Employee Permit (acting w/out permit defenses)	Amount
04/16/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	750.00

Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

04/16/2025

905.1.12.1.2

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion RR4934236 EX25001049 Entered	ECKCEED ECKSPECTATIONS LLC DBA. LE PEEP RESTAURANTS 8487 UNION CHAPEL # 240 Indianapolis IN 46240	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/16/2025	7.1.3.1.5.13	Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer permitee - Certification requirements	
04/16/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	500.00
04/16/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	
COUNTY: PERMIT #:	Marion RR4941568	FAMOUS DAVE'S RIBS INC DBA. FAMOUS DAVE'S	
COMPLAINT #	EV25001260	3645 VINCENNES RD	

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion RR4941568 EX25001369 Entered	FAMOUS DAVE'S RIBS INC DBA. FAMOUS DAVE'S 3645 VINCENNES RD. Indianapolis IN 46268	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/11/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
04/11/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion RR4939978 EX25000791 Entered	Fuzion INC DBA. Moon Bar & Grill 148 EAST MARKET STREET Indianapolis IN 46204	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/12/2025	7.1.3.1.5.13	Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer permitee - Certification requirements	
04/12/2025	7.1.5.12.4(a)	Smoking prohibited in public places, places of employment, state vehicles	
04/12/2025	7.1.5.12.7(b)(2)	Failure to Stop a Smoker from Smoking	
04/12/2025	7.1.5.12.7(b)(3)	Failure to Remove a Smoker	
04/12/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
04/12/2025	7.1.5.9.15	Managers Questionnaire (required)	250.00
04/12/2025	905.1.10.1	Containers (removal after closing hours)	250.00
04/12/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	
04/12/2025	905.1.20.1	Food Requirement (minimum menu required)	250.00
04/12/2025	905.1.27.2(D)	Publice Nuisance - Drugs	500.00
04/12/2025	905.1.27.2(N)	Public Nuisance - Nudity	500.00

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion RR4940483 EX25001301 Entered	Gaucho's Fire Restaurant INC DBA. Gaucho's Fire Restaurant 3746 E 82ND ST Indianapolis IN 46240	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/04/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
04/04/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
04/04/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion RR4935087 EX25001372 Entered	I & H INVESTMENT LLC DBA. MORNING BREAKFAST & BRUNCH 2654 LAKE CIRCLE DRIVE Indianapolis IN 46268	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/11/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
			,
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion RR4941455 EX25001233 Entered	JESS & BOO LLC DBA. NITE OWLS SALOON AND GRILLE 3535 S EMERSON AVE Beech Grove IN 46107	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/01/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
04/01/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion DL4926169 EX25001574 Entered	KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP I DBA. KROGER J-998 1365 E. 86TH STREET Indianapolis IN 46240-	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/25/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
04/25/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion RR4933395 EX25001274 Entered	LUCIANA'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT & CATINA CORP DBA. LUCIANA'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT & CANTINA 3716 EAST 82ND STREET Indianapolis IN 46240	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/04/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
04/04/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion RR4941645 EX25001575 Entered	SAHM'S HOSPITALITY GROUP, INC. DBA. THE BIG LUG 1435 EAST 86TH STREET UNIT B Indianapolis IN 46240	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/25/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
04/25/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion CH4930097 EX25001312 Entered	SOUKE ENTERTAINMENT LLC DBA. SOUKE BANQUET 4435 N KEYSTONE AVE STE 14 Indianapolis IN 46205	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/10/2025	7.1.3.10.10	Noncompliance with cease and desist order	500.00
04/10/2025	7.1.3.20.24 (d)	Licensend premises used exclusively as catering hall	500.00
04/11/2025	7.1.3.20.24 (d)	Licensend premises used exclusively as catering hall	1,000.00
04/11/2025	7.1.3.20.24 (d)	Licensend premises used exclusively as catering hall	

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion RR4941143 EX25000662 Entered	Southern Bras Indianapolis LLC DBA. Terra Gaucha Brazilian Steakhouse 8487 Union Chapel Road Suite 120 Indianapolis IN 46240	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/16/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	500.00
04/16/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion DL4930437 EX25001232 Entered	VEDANT HOLDING LLC DBA. A-ONE LIQUORS 3418 SOUTH EMERSON AVENUE Beech Grove IN 46107	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/01/2025 04/01/2025	7.1.5.10.23 7.1.5.7.10(A)	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance) Minors in Tavern Prohibited	
04/01/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Monroe RR5337047 EX25001273 Entered	Convivial Properties, LLC DBA. HOOSIER BAR AND GRILL 4645 W. RICHLAND PLAZA Bloomington IN 47404	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/04/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
04/04/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY:	Noble	El Mariachi Mexican Grill #2 LLC	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	RR5737934	861 E. North St. Kendallville IN 46755	
STATUS:	EX25001269 Entered	Keridaliville IIV 46755	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/03/2025	7.1.3.1.3	Expired Business Permit	500.00
04/03/2025	7.1.3.1.5.13	Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer	000.00
04/02/0005	7.1.5.6.3	permitee - Certification requirements	500.00
04/03/2025 04/03/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses) Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	500.00
04/00/2020	000.1.12.1.2	Employee Fernice (exam and display by employer)	
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Noble RR5734301 EX25001436 Entered	TBE -02 Investments, LLC DBA. El Mariachi Mexican Grill LLC 102 W Main St Albion IN 46701	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/15/2025	7.1.3.1.5.13	Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer	
04/45/2025	74500	permitee - Certification requirements	=00.00
04/15/2025	7.1.5.6.3 905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses) Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	500.00
04/15/2025	300.1.1Z.1.Z	Employee Fermits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Saint Joseph RR7102623 EX25001322	125 EDDY INC DBA. BROTHERS BAR & GRILL 1234 N EDDY ST South Bend IN 46617-	
	Entered		
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/08/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	4 000 00
04/08/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Saint Joseph DL7194310 EX25001523 Entered	MEIJER STORES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DBA. MEIJER #128 3610 S BREMEN HIGHWAY Mishawaka IN 46544	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/23/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
04/23/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY:	Saint Joseph	SK PETRO INC	
PERMIT #:	DL7131330	DBA. sk petro inc	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001248	4023 W SAMPLE ST	
STATUS:	Entered	South Bend IN 46619	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/07/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
04/07/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COLINITY			
COUNTY:	Saint Joseph	THE SOUTH BEND CHOCOLATE COMPANY, INC.	
PERMIT #:	RR7139496	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE	
	-		
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	RR7139496 EX25001014	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544	Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE	Amount 500.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY:	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #:	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY:	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070 EX25001374 Entered	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street Lafayette IN 47901	500.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070 EX25001374	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street	500.00 Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070 EX25001374 Entered Code	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street Lafayette IN 47901 Description	500.00
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070 EX25001374 Entered Code	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street Lafayette IN 47901 Description	500.00 Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/15/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #:	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070 EX25001374 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.5.3 Tippecanoe RR7942169	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street Lafayette IN 47901 Description Supplemental Caterer's Permit (scope of permit) Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant, Grill & Bar Inc DBA. Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant Grill & Bar	500.00 Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/15/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: COMPLAINT #:	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070 EX25001374 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.5.3 Tippecanoe RR7942169 EX25001172	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street Lafayette IN 47901 Description Supplemental Caterer's Permit (scope of permit) Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant, Grill & Bar Inc DBA. Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant Grill & Bar 4315 Commerce Drive	500.00 Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/15/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #:	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070 EX25001374 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.5.3 Tippecanoe RR7942169 EX25001172 Entered	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street Lafayette IN 47901 Description Supplemental Caterer's Permit (scope of permit) Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant, Grill & Bar Inc DBA. Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant Grill & Bar 4315 Commerce Drive Lafayette IN 47905	500.00 Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/15/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070 EX25001374 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.5.3 Tippecanoe RR7942169 EX25001172 Entered Code Code	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street Lafayette IN 47901 Description Supplemental Caterer's Permit (scope of permit) Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant, Grill & Bar Inc DBA. Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant Grill & Bar 4315 Commerce Drive Lafayette IN 47905 Description	500.00 Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/15/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/11/2025	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070 EX25001374 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.5.3 Tippecanoe RR7942169 EX25001172 Entered Code 7.1.3.14.4	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street Lafayette IN 47901 Description Supplemental Caterer's Permit (scope of permit) Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant, Grill & Bar Inc DBA. Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant Grill & Bar 4315 Commerce Drive Lafayette IN 47905 Description Scope of Wine Retailers' Permits	500.00 Amount 1,000.00 Amount
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 04/15/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	RR7139496 EX25001014 Entered Code 7.1.3.20.17.5 Tippecanoe CT7932070 EX25001374 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.5.3 Tippecanoe RR7942169 EX25001172 Entered Code Code	DBA. MISHAWAKA PUBLIC HOUSE 330 IRONWORKS AVENUE Mishawaka IN 46544 Description Dispensing and Storing Alcoholic Beverages in Event Space of Hotel or Restaurant Bald Spot, Inc 409 S 4th Street Lafayette IN 47901 Description Supplemental Caterer's Permit (scope of permit) Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant, Grill & Bar Inc DBA. Los Potrillos Mexican Restaurant Grill & Bar 4315 Commerce Drive Lafayette IN 47905 Description	500.00 Amount 1,000.00

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Union DL8133013 EX25001298 Entered	NANAK 13 INC DBA. LIBERTY LIQUOR MART 220 S MAIN ST Liberty IN 47353	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/05/2025 04/05/2025	7.1.5.10.15 905.1.12.5.7	Sales To Intoxicated Persons Alcohol Server Criteria	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh RC8200049 EX25000199 Entered	AMERICAN LEGION POST #354 INCORPORATED DBA. AMERICAN LEGION POST #354 1127 CHESTNUT STREET Evansville IN 47713	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/04/2025	7.1.3.5.3	Beer Dealer (scope of permit)	500.00
04/04/2025	7.1.3.9.9	Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer	250.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh RR8237400 EX25001533 Entered	EVANSVILLE INDIANA PIER 17 SEAFOOD LLC DBA. PIER 17 600 N GREEN RIVER RD Evansville IN 47715	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/24/2025	7.1.5.7.10(A)	Minors in Tavern Prohibited	
04/24/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh RR8236081 EX25001283 Entered	FRANKLIN ST OPERATING LLC DBA. CHASER'S BAR & GRILL 2131 W FRANKLIN ST Evansville IN 47712	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/04/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh RR8234120 EX25000660 Entered	FRANKLINSTEINS LLC DBA. THE CORNER POCKET 1819 N FULTON AVE Evansville IN 47710	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/15/2025	905.1.27.2(O)	Public Nuisance - All Other Charges	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh RR8218374 EX25001445 Entered	HMR ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC. DBA. HACIENDA MEXICAN RESTAURANT 5440 PEARL DR Evansville IN 47712	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/16/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
04/16/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh RR8236882 EX25001280 Entered	JUICY SEAFOOD INDY NO. 6 INC DBA. JUICY SEAFOOD INDY NO. 6 INC 865 N GREEN RIVER RD Evansville IN 47715	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/04/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh RR8240571 EX25001444 Entered	LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE II LLC DBA. LOGANS ROADHOUSE 5645 PEARL DRIVE Evansville IN 47712	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/16/2025	7.1.5.7.10(A)	Minors in Tavern Prohibited	
04/16/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh DL8222782 EX25001284 Entered	MODI INC DBA. ALWAYS OPEN 3025 N ST.JOSEPH AVE Evansville IN 47720	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/04/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
04/04/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh RR8200765 EX25001443 Entered	SPORTSMAN'S BILLIARDS & PUB, INC. DBA. SPORTMAN'S BILLIARD & PUB 2315 W. FRANKLIN ST. Evansville IN 47712	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/16/2025	7.1.5.7.10(A)	Minors in Tavern Prohibited	
04/16/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Vanderburgh RR8241005 EX25001311 Entered	TANOOS ENTERPRISES LLC DBA. TJ'S 1003 EAST DIAMOND AVENUE Evansville IN 47711	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/04/2025	7.1.3.9.9	Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer	750.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	White RR9139997 EX25001368 Entered	Agave Azul Authentic Mexican Restaurant 5 LLC 803 N Market Street Monon IN 47959	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/10/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
04/10/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
04/10/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	White RR9122287 EX25001370 Entered	U S A OF Montecello Inc DBA. Usa Restaurant 1515 N Main Street Monticello IN 47960-	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
04/10/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

Total 146 violations occured for 69 licenses.